Data sheet 6XV1870-3QN35
Product type designation IE TP Cord RJ45/RJ45, 4x2
Product description Patch cable, preferred length, preassembled with two RJ45
connectors (10/100/1000/10000MB)
SIMATIC NET, IND.  ETHERNET TP CORD RJ45/RJ45, CAT 6A, TP
CABLE 4X2, PREASSEMBLED W/ 2 RJ45 CONNECTORS,LENGTH
35M
Suitability for use Easy connection of data terminals to the IE FC cabling system
Cable designation LI 02YSCH 4x2x0,15 PIMF GN FRNC
Cable length 35 m
Electrical data
Damping ratio per length
● at 10 MHz / maximum 0.086 dB/m
● at 100 MHz / maximum 0.28 dB/m
● at 300 MHz / maximum 0.501 dB/m
● at 600 MHz / maximum 0.735 dB/m
Impedance
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 100 Ω
● at 10 MHz … 600 MHz 100 Ω
Relative symmetrical tolerance
● of the characteristic impedance at 1 MHz …
100 MHz
15 %
● of the characteristic impedance at 10 MHz …
600 MHz
10 %
Transfer impedance per length / at 10 MHz 10 mΩ/m
Loop resistance per length / maximum 290 mΩ/m
NVP value in percent 80 %
Mechanical data
Number of electrical cores 8
6XV1870-3QN35 Changes preserved
Page 1/3 23.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
Design of the shield Overlapped aluminum-clad foil, sheathed in a braided screen of
tin-plated copper wires
Core diameter
● of AWG26 core 0.5 mm
Outer diameter
● of inner conductor 0.5 mm
● of the wire insulation 1 mm
● of cable sheath 6.2 mm
Symmetrical tolerance of the outer diameter / of
cable sheath
0.3 mm
Material
● of the wire insulation PE